HOMCY CHARLES J

Form 5/A

February 14, 2018

reditially 14,	2016										
FORM	5							_	APPROVAL		
	_	TATES SECUE				E CO	MMISSION	OMB Number:	3235-0362		
Check this no longer s		Was	shington, D.	C. 20549				Expires:	January 31,		
to Section 1 Form 4 or I 5 obligation may contin	Form ANNU		MENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL ERSHIP OF SECURITIES					Estimated average burden hours per response 1.0			
See Instruct	Filed purs ddings Section 17(a	uant to Section 1) of the Public Ut 30(h) of the In	tility Holding	g Compar	ny Ac	t of 19		n			
1. Name and Ad HOMCY CH	ddress of Reporting P	Symbol Global l	Symbol I Global Blood Therapeutics, Inc.				5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)				
		[GBT]					(Check an applicable)				
(Last)	(First) (M	(Month/D						Director 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify below)			
	AL BLOOD TICS, INC., 17 DINT BLVD, SUI	1									
(Street) 4. If Amendment, Date Original 6. Individual or Joint/Group								oint/Group Re	eporting		
			Filed(Month/Day/Year) 02/14/2018 (check					k applicable lii	k applicable line)		
SOUTH SAN	N										
FRANCISCO	O, CA 94080					_	X_ Form Filed by I _ Form Filed by I erson	1 0			
(City)	(State)	Zip) Tabl	e I - Non-Deri	vative Secu	rities A	Acquir	ed, Disposed of	f, or Benefici	ally Owned		
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) (A) or Amount (D) Price		5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned at end of Issuer's Fiscal Year (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)			
COMMON STOCK	11/14/2016	Â	J <u>(1)</u>	14,611	D	\$ 0	223,117	D	Â		
COMMON STOCK	11/14/2016	Â	J <u>(1)</u>	14,611	D	\$0	14,611	I	By Charles Homey		

Revocable

									Trust
COMMON STOCK	11/23/2016	Â	G(1)(2)	10,000	D	\$ 0	4,611	I	By Charles Homcy Revocable Trust
COMMON STOCK	12/23/2016	Â	<u>J(1)</u>	10,432	D	\$0	212,685	D	Â
COMMON STOCK	12/23/2016	Â	<u>J(1)</u>	10,432	A	\$0	15,043	I	By Charles Homcy Revocable Trust
COMMON STOCK	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	1,600	I	By Charles Homcy Irrevocable Trust
Reminder: Repo	or each class of	Persons who respond to the collection of information						SEC 2270	

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

contained in this form are not required to respond unless

the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

(9-02)

D

Is Fi

1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed	4.	5.	6. Date Exerc	isable and	7. Titl	e and	8. Price of
Derivative	Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transaction	Number	Expiration Da	nte	Amou	nt of	Derivative
Security	or Exercise		any	Code	of	(Month/Day/	Year)	Under	lying	Security
(Instr. 3)	Price of		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)	Derivative	e		Securi	ties	(Instr. 5)
	Derivative				Securities			(Instr.	3 and 4)	
	Security				Acquired					
	•				(A) or					
					Disposed					
					of (D)					
					(Instr. 3,					
					4, and 5)					
					, ,					
									Amount	
						Date	Expiration		or	
				Exercisable Date	•	Title Numb				
						LACICISADIC	Duic		of	
					(A) (D)				Shares	

Reporting Owners

securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships						
topotong o where the control of	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
HOMCY CHARLES J							
C/O GLOBAL BLOOD THERAPEUTICS, INC.	â v	Â	â	â			
171 OYSTER POINT BLVD, SUITE 300	AA	A	А	A			
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94080							

Reporting Owners 2

Edgar Filing: HOMCY CHARLES J - Form 5/A

Date

Signatures

/s/ Lesley Calhoun as Attorney-in-Fact for the Reporting
Person 02/14/2018

**Signature of Reporting Person

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- This transaction was omitted from the Reporting Person's original Form 5, and the shares were not deducted from the Reporting Person's holdings in all Forms 4 filed by the Reporting Person after his original Form 5 was filed.
 - The Reporting Person's revocable trust gifted 10,000 shares to a charitable foundation on November 23, 2016. The reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares held by the charitable trust, and this report should not be deemed an admission that the
- (2) reporting person is the beneficial owner of the charitable trust's shares for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purpose. This report is being filed with respect to this transaction solely to correct the total number of shares held directly and indirectly by the Reporting Person and his trusts immediately following the transaction.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space provided is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

Signatures 3